Introduced	bу	the	Council	President	at	the	request	of	the
Jacksonville Ethics			Commission	ı:					

26 /s/Cherry Shaw Pollock

27 Office of General Counsel

28 Legislation Prepared By: Cherry Shaw Pollock

29 GC-#1394091-v3-Re-appointment Ellen Schmitt - Commission 100220.docx

RESOLUTION 2020-646-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ELLEN M. SCHMITT, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT, AS A MEMBER OF THE JACKSONVILLE ETHICS COMMISSION, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 602, ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A SECOND TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 31, 2023; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Reappointment Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the Jacksonville Ethics Commission's reappointment of Ellen M. Schmitt, a Duval County resident, to the Jacksonville Ethics Commission, in accordance with Chapter 602, Ordinance Code, for a second full three-year term ending December 31, 2023. The minutes of the Jacksonville Ethics Commission are attached as Exhibit No. 1.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon signature of the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

Form Approved: